
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Approves a third amendatory agreement with International Business Machines, Corp 

(IBM, Corp) f/k/a I2 Merger Sub Two, Inc. related to a company name change for provision of 
the COPLINK program to the Department of Safety (GE-93040-03). 
 

2. Requesting Agency:  Department of Safety 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Laura Wachter  
  Phone:720-913-6445 
  Email:Laura.Wachter@denvergov.org 
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Captain Sylvia Sich 
  Phone:      
  Email:Sylvia.Sich@denvergov.org 
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

Contract amendment would allow for continuity of the agreement which was originally 
established in 2009 between Knowledge Computing Corporation (KCC), product 
developer/provider of the COPLINK suite of law enforcement software, and the Denver 
Police Department. 
 
KCC later began doing-business-as I2; which was subsequently acquired by IBM in 
2012.  IBM has now completed the integration of I2 and will no longer be accepting 
payments made payable to I2 and/or KCC. 
 
The existing contract defines provision of maintenance of the COPLINK program and 
has a term through 09/30/2015.  No changes to the terms and conditions are being 
proposed by this amendment. 
  

b. Duration 
 Current contract term: 08/01/2009 – 09/30/2015 
c. Location 
 n/a 
d. Affected Council District 

n/a 
e. Benefits 



 

 
 

 

 n/a 
f. Costs 
 n/a 
 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No.  
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR13-0870   Date: 11/13/2013 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

